## Unit: K911

Kentucky 911 Services Board

## Kentucky 911 Services Board

Page: 1 of 1

## New and Modified Agreements for Quarter Ended 12/31/2024

Run Date: 01/06/2025

Agency / Vendor	Award Trans. (Code,Dept,ID,Vers)	Effective Dates	Agreement Amount	Award Hdr Record Date	Award Reason for Modification	Award Document Extended Description
CARLISLE COUNTY 911 77 EAST COURT STREET BARDWELL, KY 42023	SC,094,2500000808,1	10/15/2024 01/31/2026	400,000.00	12/13/2024		Effective Date: October 15, 2024 Expiration Date: January 31, 2026. Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant PROJECT #25-001. On September 3, 2024, the Kentucky 911 Services Board voted to consolidate Ballard County 911 into Carlisle County 911. Scope of Work: Consolidation of Ballard County 911 into Carlisle County 911. Items of purchase by the grant recipient shall include any allowable expenses outlined in the terms and conditions of this contract determined necessary for the consolidation of both Carlisle County 911 and Ballard County 911. All purchases must comply with the Kentucky 911 Services Board Grant allowable expenses as outlined in the terms and conditions of this contract and governed by statute KRS 65.7631(4)(d) and regulation 202 KAR 6:090. Any further purchases differing from the aforementioned must be submitted and approved by the Kentucky 911 Services Board.